Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

MAR 18 2023
MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 02 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D. BUENO,
CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification requested by OIC - District Engineer Dene B. Baldonado, Jr.,
Negros Occidental 1%t District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original ] As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310101100831000
Project ID: P00705834VS

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 0OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation Program — Preventive Maintenance - | Asset Preservation Program — Preventive Maintenance -
Primary Roads Primary Roads

Bacolod North Rd - K0028 + 487 - K0029 + 876 Bacolod North Rd - K0029 + 975 - K0030 + 270,
K0033 + 130 - K0033 + 185, K0O033 + 210 - K0033 +
728, K0O035 + 365 - K0036 + 000

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Y g (P'000) (P'000) Target (P'000) (P'000)
. CwW1 -
Veintenance of Preventive
- 8,800.38/ Maintenance of 9,072.75/
Ro%%egzzhak lane km 51,007.005 Road: Asphalt lane km / 51,007,005
’ Overlay: / ®
5.796 Lane Km e ? e m / (2%
EAO - 1,849.995 EAO . - / 1,849.995
Total: 52,857.00 Total: 52,857.00
Justification:

Modification is sought due to:

1. Change in station limits to prioritize the asphalt overlay of outer lanes in fair — poor condition based on the
rocond result as of October 14, 2022 for homogenous pavement surface and road safety along this section.

2. Adjustment in the station limits due to the increase in unit cost per lane km of CW1 based on updated
canvassed prices in pursuant to Department Order No. 63, Series of 2022, Guidelines in Addressing the Effect
of the Increasing Prices of Construction Materials and Equipment Rental Rates Utilized for Infrastructure
Projects which resulted to the decrease in the physical target from 5.769 lane km to 5.622 lane km.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering
Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, GIS Map, Official Result of Road Condition as of October 14,
2022 and Certification on the Reasonableness of Cost dated January 30, 2023.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the
said request is hereb ommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ASS] serations
in NCR, Region TRV-AV=-B-V-VI, VII and VIII

RECOM DING APPROVAL:

MARIA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Paijtnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIII

APPROVED/DISAPEREOMED:

Department of Public Works and Highways
ffice of the Secretary

. OAN
Secret T

WIN3F06905
2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



